consideration to these sales, a value for the subject of approximately $35,000 per acre is 
concluded.  Therefore, we have the following calculation. 

Acres $/Acre Market Value
11.23 35,000$          393,050$           

R/T 393,000$           

VALUE INDICATED FOR PARENT TRACT (Tract N)  BY SALES COMPARISON APPROACH 
THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($393,000) 

THE ACQUISITION: 

The small portion of land that is effectively the subject of this appraisal consists of a triangular 
shaped portion of Tract N and contiguous to LOT 43 TWIN LAKES AT DELTONA UNIT I which 
has an address of 685 Copper Beech Blvd., Deltona, FL 32725.